

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7357 - 7372 OF 2001

COMMUN R . OF CENTRAL EXCISE , DELHI

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. ISHAAN RESEARCH LAB (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for stay and with office report)
with
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2517 / 2002 (with office report)

Date: 05 / 12 / 2007 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Appellant(s) Mr. P.Vi swa n a th a Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Shar m a, Adv.
Mr. P.N a r si m h a n, Adv.for
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.La k s h m i k u m a r a n , Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. V.B a l a c h a n d r a n, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for tomorrow and next week.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master