

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.Nos. 7357-7372/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ISHAAN RESEARCH LAB. (P) LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2517 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 9/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel
appearing for the Revenue commenced his arguments at 2.45 p.m.
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters
remained part-heard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[KANWAL SINGH]
COURT MASTER