

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7357-7372 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ISHAAN RESEARCH LAB (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and with office report];
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2517/2002 [With office report]

Date: 17/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alka Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Raghvan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv./
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the
Revenue started his arguments at 2.15 p.m. and was on his legs till the
Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master