

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7357 - 7372 / 2001

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI  
N T

..A P P E L L A

VER SUS

M/S. ISHA AN RESEARCH LAB (P) LTD. & ORS.  
E N T S

..R E S P O N D

WI T H  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2517 OF 2002

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND V.S.SIRPURKAR, J J.]

DATE : 08 / 09 / 2008 These Appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmi kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.for  
Mr. V.Balachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Sirpurkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and His Lordship.

For the reasons given in the Reportable judgment which is placed on the File, these appeals are dismissed. However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, we do not propose to inflict any costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master